

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.24922 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	05.12.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri Srinu Babu, Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Prohibition and Excise has furnished the resolution of the Gram Sabhas to the Court as well as to the Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Sri Sriman, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners seek time to obtain instructions from his clients whether the approvals have been taken from the respective Gram Sabhas. 3. List on 10.12.2024 in the motion list. _____ GRKP, J KMS	