

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.24922 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	17.12.2024	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri Sriman, Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Sri K. Arjun Chowdhary, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue, Sri P. Nagaraju, learned Government Pleader for Prohibition & Excise and Sri Ginjupalli Subba Rao, learned Counsel for the implead Petitioner in I.A.No.1 of 2024. 2. List the matter on 18.12.2024 as item No.1 in the motion list. _____ GRKP, J Vns	