

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.24922 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7	20.03.2025	<u>NV, J</u> <u>W.P.No.24922 of 2024</u> For filing counter affidavit by the other respondents and for filing reply, if any, by the learned counsel for the petitioner to the counters already filed, post on 23.04.2025. <u>NV, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This interlocutory application is filed to implead the petitioners herein as Respondent Nos. 11 to 60 in the writ petition. The learned counsel for the petitioners argues that the impleaded petitioners/proposed Respondent Nos. 11 to 60 are the successful bidders who were initially granted provisional licenses, which were later converted into A-4 licenses. Subsequently, they have continued as license holders following resolutions passed by the Gram Sabhas. Therefore, they are proper and necessary parties to the writ petition.	

For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit and in view of the submissions made by learned counsel for the petitioners in this implead petition, I.A.No.1 of 2024 is ordered.

Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments in the causetitle accordingly.

NV, J

SP