

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: W.P.No.24922 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
9.	07.01.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> The present writ petition is filed aggrieved by the action of the respondents in granting A-4 shop license to the liquor shop without obtaining any prior permission from the Gram Sabha. The respondent No.8 is directed to appear before this Court along with the Grama Sabha resolution. List the matter on 21.01.2026. <i>KBN</i> <u>TRR,J</u>	

--	--	--	--